

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF24-134

### **Request:**

1. What team name(s) your organisation uses when calling 2222 for a Medical Emergency.
2. Do you have more than one tier system.
3. If more than one team, please can you provide a breakdown of what types of emergencies you would expect each team to be activate for.
4. What staff members are part of the emergency team(s).

### **Response:**

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. We use 'Medical Emergency' for adult calls and 'Paediatric Medical Emergency' for paediatrics.
2. Unless specified this call will summon only the medical team plus the Critical Care Outreach Team (CCOT) and Resuscitation Officer (RO)
3. Please see above
4. Medical Registrar  
Medical FY2  
Medical FY1  
Critical Care Outreach  
Resus Officer  
Anaesthetics only if requested

**(DATE OF RESPONSE: 28 FEBRUARY 2024)**